# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Yach	02/28/2008
Sherryl Lee Lorraine Scott	05/14/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Research In Motion Limited	
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street	
City:	Waterloo	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11681448

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (416)360-8425

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-360-3524

Email: rgraham@heenan.ca
Correspondent Name: Heenan Blaikie LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza

Address Line 2: South Tower

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5J 2J4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038560-0118US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Graham

**Total Attachments: 3** 

500480058

source=exec\_assign#page1.tif source=exec\_assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020606 FRAME: 0958 OP \$40.00 1168

source=exec\_assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020606 FRAME: 0959

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, David Yach and Sherryl Lee Lorraine Scott (hereinafter "Assignors"), whose postal addresses are 254 Castlefield Avenue, Waterloo, Ontario, N2K 2N1, Canada, and 1-135 Beverley Street, Toronto, Ontario, M5T 1Y9, Canada, have invented a certain new and useful invention for which European Patent Application No. 07103461.5, entitled Service Status Display on a Handheld Communication Device was filed in Europe on March 3, 2007, and for which U.S. Patent Application No. 11/681,448, entitled Service Status Display on a Handheld Communication Device, was filed in the United States on March 2, 2007, (the "Patent Applications").

WHEREAS, Research In Motion Limited (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2L 3W8, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said Patent Applications and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of monetary remuneration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any improvements thereto, said Patent Applications, including the right to file patent applications claiming priority therefrom, and in and to any Letters Patent, re-issues, divisionals and continuations, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

The Assignors AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and the Assignors hereby authorize its patent agents to amend this agreement by inserting the serial number and filing date of the Patent Application; and the Assignors hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 020606 FRAME: 0960

EXECUTED at TOVOY	this 14 day of 1007.
	Sherryl Lee Lorraine Scott
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
Ι,	HARTLEY SCHAUB whose full post office address is
135 BEVERLEY	st unit torongwas personally present and did see
	known to me, execute the above Assignment
	Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 020606 FRAME: 0961

EXECUTED at With loo	this 28th day of February 2007.	
	David Yach	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I. TAMMY MAFRICIANE whose full post office address is  533 CAIRN ROFT PLACE WATERLOO, ONT was personally present and did see  David Yach who is known to me, execute the above Assignment		
	Signature of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 020606 FRAME: 0962

**RECORDED: 03/06/2008**